Wisconsin law.
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places, both of law and equity, and of purchas-
ing, holding, using, leasing, and conveying property, 
real and personal, so far as the same may be necessary 
or proper to carry out or fulfill the object of their as-
sociation, not exceeding the sum of ten thousand dol-
lars ($10,000) and for the good government of the 
same. They may have a common seal and alter and 
change the same at pleasure. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 10, 1876. 

CHAPTER 262. 

[Published March 28, 1876.] 

AN ACT to amend section five, chaPter four hundred and four, pri-
vate and local laws of 1869, entitled, "An act to amend chapter two 
hundred and sixty-seven, of the private and local laws of 1858, en-
titled, an act to incorporate the city of Stevens 

The people of the State of W8con8zn, repre8efl.ted in 
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: 

Election SECTION 1. At the annual charter election in said of 
street commis- city of Stevens Point, in each year hereafter, there 
sioner. shall be elected by the qualified electors in each ward 

of said city a street commissioner for such ward, who 
shall hold his office for the term of one year, and until 
his successor is elected and qualified, and within ten 
days after notice of his election, such street commis-
sioner shall take and subscribe an oath of office, and 
file with the city clerk such oath and a bond in dou-
ble the amount of tax to be collected, with two sure-
ties, to be approved by the mayor or city clerk, and 
conditioned for the faithful performance of the duties 
of his office. 

Duties of corn- Secrfox 2. Within twenty days after such street 
missioner. commissioner shall file his bond and oath of office, be 

shall make out and file with the city clerk a list of 
the names of all persons in his ward liable to pay poll 
or other road tax, and his further duties, the coll,ct-
ing and working the road or street tax, adding other 
names and tax to said list, returning delinquent list, 
making yearly report, and his liability for neglect of 
duties shall be, except as herein provided, or as may 
be provided by ordinance of the common council, the 
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same as those of overseers of highways in towns as 
provided by statute. 

SECTION 3. The city clerk shall make out and de- CH/ clerk to 
liver to the street commissioner in each ward, a -  list ma ° tax hat.  
of the names of all persons and corporations liable to 
pay highway or street taxes in each ward, which list 
shall also contain a statement of all the taxable per-
sonal property, and description of all lots or parcels 
of land, within each such ward, with the value of 
such lot or parcel set opposite to such description, as 
the same shall appear on the last assessment roll for 
said city, together with the amount of tax charged to 
each respectively; and shall attach thereto a warrant 
signed by him in form, and to the effect required by 
law, in cases of warrants issued to overseers of high-
ways in the several towns. 

SECTION 4. The delinquent tax on real estate shall Delinquent tax 
be put into the next assessment roll, and collected the on real estate. 

same as other city taxes are collected, and when col- 
lected shall be paid over to such street cemmissioner. 

SECTION 5. Chapter four hundred and four of the Repealed. 
private and local laws for the year 1869, entitled, "An 
act to amend chapter two hundred and sixty-seven of 
the private and local laws of 1858, entitled, 'an act to 
incorporate the city of Stevens Point,' "and all laws 
hmonsistent with this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION (3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 10, 1876. 

CHAPTER 263. 

[Published March 28, 1876.] 

AN ACT to amend section four (4), of chapter one hundred and 
fifty-four (154), of the general laws of 1874, entitled, "An act to 
authorize Daniel E. Tewksbury to maintain a dam or dams on the 
north fork of Clam river, in Barron county." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcTioN 1. Section four (4),of chapter one hundred Amended. 
and fifty-four (154), of the general laws of 1874, is 
hereby amended by writing the word "of," after the 
word owners, in the fifth line; by striking out the 
words "above specified," where they occur in ' the 


